
 
 

WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT (WIOA) 
CONTACTS AND PHONE NUMBERS 

 
Below is a list of contacts and phone numbers for the WIOA offices in our area. In certain situations, this agency may be able 
to help with some of your training expenses. You must contact the agency and set up an appointment for an interview. Clients 
must apply for Federal Student Aid (Pell grant) before WIOA can approve funding. The free application for Federal Student Aid 
(FAFSA) is available at the information center in the front lobby or on-line at www.fafsa.ed.gov. If you need help or have 
questions about WIOA, please see Tammie McCloud or Cody Cantrell in Student Services, 931-444-1342, 931-999-7488 
Updated 09/2024 
 

First Name  Last Name Email Phone County 
Brenna Baker bbaker@ethra.org 423.317.1060 

x 7212 
Hamblen County 

April Beaty abeaty@ethra.org : 423-566-
3300 x 5251 

Campbell County 

Tiffany Brown tbrown@ethra.org 865-376-3082 
ext. 6657 

Roane County 

Marlena Bryan mbryan@ethra.org 423.317.1060 
Ext.7226 

Hamblen County 

Alissa Chadwick achadwick@ethra.org 865-483-7474 
ext 7150 

Anderson County 

Ann Clark aclark@ethra.org 865-376-3082 
x 6655 

Roane County 

Amie Davis amdavis@ethra.org 865-604-0725. Anderson, Loudon, 
Morgan, Roane, Scott 
and Union 

Paige Gibbons pgibbons@ethra.org Office: 865-
286-6385 
Cell:  865-344-
0949 

Sevier and Cocke 
County 

Jessica Hersha jhersha@ethra.org  (865)630-
0425 

Anderson County 

Brandi Hopper bhopper@ethra.org Office #: 423-
346-3060 ext 
6512 
Cell# 931-704-
3081 

Wartburg-Morgan 
County 

Michelle Love mlove@ethra.org  865-594-2756 
 

Knox Co 

Cindy Mayfield cmayfield@ethra.org 423.317.1060 
x 7208 

Hamblen County 

Marianne McCollough mmccollough@ethra.org   
Brenda Melton bmelton@ethra.org ,  423-346-

3060 ext. 6509 
Morgan County 

Jordan Owens jowens@ethra.org (865) 324-7474 
EXT 5150 

Blount County 

Nikki Phillips nphillips@ethra.org : (423) 569-
9348; ext 6752 

Scott County 



TCAT – Upper Cumberland is an AA/EEO employer and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, creed, ethnic or national origin, sex, sexual 
orientation, gender identity/expression, disability, age (as applicable), status as a covered veteran, genetic information, and any other category protected by 
federal or state civil rights law with respect to all employment, programs and activities sponsored by the College. Inquiries or complaints concerning Title IX 
and/or the Title IX regulations may be referred to the College's Title IX coordinator 24/7 in person, by phone, and/or email at: Jeffrey Slagle Title IX 
Coordinator  TitleIX@tcatuppercumberland.edu 740 Hi Tech Dr Livingston, TN 38570  (931) 823-5525. 

 

Lisa Power Ipowers@ethra.org 423-566-3300 Blount, Campbell, 
Knox and Monroe 

Stacia Powers srpowers@ethra.org 423-526-5508 
ext 5352 

Claiborne County 

Bonnie Rice brice@ethra.org 423.317.1060 
x 7202 

Hamblen County 

Debra Robinett drobinett@ethra.org 865-376-3082 
Ext 6653 

Roane County 

Roger Slaven rslaven@ethra.org : 423-569-
9348 ext. 6753 

Scott County 

Jamie Susong jsusong@ethra.org 423.317.1060 
x 7220 

Hamblen County 

Emily  Tacket etackett@ethra.org 865-594-2763 Knox County 

Luke Eldridge lukeeldridge@careerteam.com 931-520-9528 All 

Danielle Girt daniellegirt@careerteam.com 615-538-7529 All 

Heather LoBello heatherlobello@careerteam.com 615-215-0567 DeKalb 

Misty Lytle mistylytle@careerteam.com 615-666-3377 Macon/Clay/Jackson 

Torey Sparks 
Goodman 

toreysparks@careerteam.com 931-403-3142 Overton 

Janice Campbell janicecampbell@careerteam.com 931-310-7666 Fentress / Pickett 

Holly Renae Keith hollyrenaekeith@careerteam.com 615-697-3632 White 

Samantha Bradford samanthabradford@careerteam.com 615-709-2199 Putnam 

Jessica Miller jessicamiller@careerteam.com 931-520-6020 Putnam/Smith 
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